GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2189
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2009

FUNDING OF SCHEMES FOR SCS STS AND OBCS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of budget allocation made under various schemes for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) during the last three years;

(b) whether funds allocated to the Ministry is found inadequate for financing the aforesaid schemes;
(c) if so, the steps taken by the Ministry in this regard;
(d) whether budgetary allocation for the Ministry is also being revised for such schemes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) Details of budget allocation made under various schemes for Scheduled Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs) and Other Backward Classes (OBCs) during the last three years is Annexed.

(b) to (e) The Ministry has requested for suitable enhancement in the XI Plan outlay for its various schemes.
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